TYPO3 Association Budget 2020
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Budget Title

CertiFUNcation 2020

TYPO3 CMS

TYPO3 Security Team

TYPO3 Server Team

achieve more together - regular open sprints
Community Expansion Initiative Workgroup
Documentation Maintenance and Improvement
T3DD 2020

EventComm

University Days 2020

typo3.org Maintenance

Financial revision

Trademark, Lawyer

Backoffice

iT3BC@Hof-University.de

Membership in other organisations
President's Initiatives

Travel Bucket for Pool

TYPO3 Book project

Communications, PR & Media

Education Committee Spending 2020
Translate TYPO3 using Crowdin

Market Intelligence Team - T3Versions.com
T3CON 2020

Emerce Digital Marketing Live in NL

Get TYPO3 CMS popularity up to speed in The Netherlands!
Provide QA Best Practices usable by Community
Publication CI process for extensions & packages

Security Reporter Appreciation (Bug Bounty Program)

TYPO3 Accessibility

Outreach Sprints

Association Compensation

Country Comittees (French, NL, AT)
Academic Comittee

Budget Owner

Marc Willmann

Mathias Schreiber

Oliver Hader
Michael Stucki
Stefan Busemann
Olivier Dobberkau

Email

marc.willmann@typo3.org
mathias.schreiber@typo3.org
oliver.hader@typo3.org
michael.stucki@typo3.org
stefan.busemann@typo3.org
olivier.dobberkau@typo3.org

Martin Bless martin.bless@mbless.de
Mathias Schreiber mathias.schreiber@typo3.org
Ric van Westhreenen ric.vanwesthreenen@typo3.org
Mathias Schreiber mathias.schreiber@typo3.com

Thomas Loffler
Alain Veuve

Ric van Westhreenen

Alain Veuve

thomas.loeffler@typo3.org
alain.veuve@typo3.org
ric.vanwesthreenen@typo3.org
alain.veuve@typo3.org

Prof. Dr. Jirgen Heym juergen.heym@hof-university.de

Petra Hasenau
Olivier Dobberkau
Olivier Dobberkau
Olivier Dobberkau
Mathias Bolt Lesn
Marc Willmann
Georg Ringer

Ronald Meeuwissen
Ronald Meeuwissen
Ronald Meeuwissen

Jasper Verbunt
Daniel Siepmann
Oliver Hader
Oliver Hader

Michael Telgkamp

Stefan Busemann
Olivier Dobberkau
Olivier Dobberkau
Martina Ahlswede

petra.hasenau@typo3.org
olivier.dobberkau@typo3.org
olivier.dobberkau@typo3.org
olivier.dobberkau@typo3.org
iak  mathias.bolt.lesniak@typo3.org
marc.willmann@typo3.org
georg.ringer@gmail.com
ronaldmeeuwissen@gmail.com
ronaldmeeuwissen@gmail.com
ronaldmeeuwissen@gmail.com
verbunt@redkiwi.nl
daniel.siepmann@typo3.org
oliver.hader@typo3.org
oliver.hader@typo3.org
michael.telgkamp@mindscreen.de
stefan.busemann@typo3.org
olivier.dobberkau@typo3.org
olivier.dobberkau@typo3.org
ahlswede@luis.uni-hannover.de

Responsible Board Member

Ric van Westhreenen
Alain Veuve

Olivier Dobberkau
Stefan Busemann
Olivier Dobberkau
Mathias Bolt Lesniak
Stefan Busemann
Ric van Westhreenen
Olivier Dobberkau
Petra Hasenau
Olivier Dobberkau
Peter Kraume

Alain Veuve

Peter Kraume

Ric van Westhreenen
Stefan Busemann
Stefan Busemann
Stefan Busemann
Boris Hinzer

Boris Hinzer

Petra Hasenau

Peter Kraume
Mathias Bolt Lesniak

Mathias Bolt Lesniak
Ric van Westhreenen
Stefan Busemann
Peter Kraume

Peter Kraume

Boris Hinzer

Peter Kraume

Alain Veuve

Mathias Bolt Lesniak
Petra Hasenau

Pool

Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Development Pool

Infrastructure Pool

Infrastructure Pool

Infrastructure Pool

Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Infrastructure Pool

Infrastructure Pool

Infrastructure Pool

Infrastructure Pool

Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Infrastructure Pool

Infrastructure Pool

Travel Bucket for Pool

Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Infrastructure Pool

Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Infrastructure Pool

Innovation, Events and Education Pool
Innovation, Events and Education Pool

Total:

Budget granted

€0
€350.000
€26.000
€41.500
€25.000
€25.000
€25.000
€0
€2.500
€0
€25.000
€6.000
€16.000
€50.000
€5.000
€5.000
€10.000
€35.000
€12.000
€61.500
€75.000
€50.000
€7.500
€0
€20.000
€20.000
€25.000
€25.000
€25.000
€10.000
€25.000
€69.600
€7.500
€5.000
€1.085.100

28.01.20



